
William Jewell (6-18, 2-7 GLVC) -vs- Maryville (Mo.) (15-10, 9-0 GLVC)
3/27/2026 at St. Louis, MO (Weber Baseball Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Braeden Sunken (5-2)
Loss: Taylor Brenneman (1-5)
Save: Blake Sivak (1)
HBP: Taylor Brenneman, Peyton Little
PB: None
 
Start: 2:00 PM   Time: 2:54   Attendance: 89   Weather: 43 Degrees, Overcast, 12 MPH Wind
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
William Jewell 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 7 1
Maryville (Mo.) 0 0 0 1 1 2 1 1 X 6 9 1

William Jewell 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Bronson Ryan cf 5 1 0 0 0 1 2
Luke Bies ss 4 0 2 1 0 0 0
Luke Isaacs rf 4 0 1 1 0 0 2
Brayden Blundell dh 4 0 0 0 0 3 0
Justin George 1b 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Austin Dahlberg 3b 4 0 1 0 0 1 2
Maddox Meier lf 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Ilyas van den Bos c 2 0 0 0 2 2 2
Hayden Post 2b 4 1 2 0 0 1 0
Taylor Brenneman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jack Wells p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mathew Greiner p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Peyton Little p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 2 7 2 2 10 8

2B: Luke Isaacs (1)
SB: Hayden Post (1)
E: Austin Dahlberg (1)

Maryville (Mo.) 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Matthew Rauser dh 4 1 1 1 1 1 0
Jace Burton ss 5 0 3 1 0 1 0
Jack Meyer 3b 3 0 1 0 1 0 1
Dominic Anselmo c 4 1 0 1 0 2 3
Dominic Sharp rf 4 1 2 0 0 0 2
Steven Schneider cf 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
Brady Kindhart 1b 4 1 1 2 0 1 1
Greyson Rathgeb lf 4 1 0 0 0 1 2
Justin Gorski 2b 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Braeden Sunken p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Blake Sivak p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 6 9 6 3 6 9

2B: Jack Meyer (1); Brady Kindhart (1)
3B: Matthew Rauser (1); Steven Schneider (1)
SH: Justin Gorski (1)
SB: Jack Meyer (1)
CS: Jace Burton (1)
HBP: Jack Meyer (1); Dominic Anselmo (1); Steven Schneider (2)
E: Jace Burton (1)

William Jewell IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Taylor Brenneman (L, 1-5) 5.0 5 4 4 2 3 2 0 3 0 20 25 6 6 95
Jack Wells 1.0 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 0 18
Mathew Greiner 1.0 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 2 21
Peyton Little 1.0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 4 6 1 2 23
Totals 9 6 5 3 6 2 0 4 0 32 40 7 10 157

Maryville (Mo.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Braeden Sunken (W, 5-2) 6.0 5 2 1 1 5 0 0 0 0 24 25 6 7 94
Blake Sivak (S, 1) 3.0 2 0 0 1 5 0 0 0 0 11 12 2 2 45
Totals 7 2 1 2 10 0 0 0 0 35 37 8 9 139



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

William Jewell - Top of 1st WJC MU
Bronson Ryan grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 0
Luke Bies fouled out to 1b (0-0). 0 0
Luke Isaacs grounded out to 3b (2-1 KBB). 0 0

Maryville (Mo.) - Bottom of 1st WJC MU
Matthew Rauser out at first 1b to 2b to p (2-0 BB). 0 0
Jace Burton struck out swinging (3-2 KBBBKS). 0 0
Jack Meyer doubled down the lf line (1-0 B). 0 0
Dominic Anselmo struck out swinging (2-2 BSSBS). 0 0

William Jewell - Top of 2nd WJC MU
Brayden Blundell struck out looking (3-2 BKFBBK). 0 0
Justin George struck out swinging (1-2 BKFFS). 0 0
Austin Dahlberg singled through the left side (2-1 KBB). 0 0
Maddox Meier singled to third base (1-2 KBK); Austin Dahlberg advanced to second. 0 0
Ilyas van den Bos struck out swinging (2-2 KBSBS). 0 0

Maryville (Mo.) - Bottom of 2nd WJC MU
Dominic Sharp fouled out to c (1-2 KKB). 0 0
Steven Schneider hit by pitch (3-2 BBSKFH). 0 0
Steven Schneider advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
Brady Kindhart struck out looking (3-2 SBBFBK). 0 0
Greyson Rathgeb popped up to 1b (0-1 K). 0 0

William Jewell - Top of 3rd WJC MU
Hayden Post singled to center field (0-0). 0 0
Hayden Post stole second. 0 0
Bronson Ryan reached first on a fielding error by ss (3-2 BKBBF); Hayden Post advanced to third. 0 0
Luke Bies singled through the left side, RBI (0-0); Bronson Ryan advanced to second; Hayden Post scored. 1 0
Luke Isaacs doubled down the rf line, RBI (0-0); Luke Bies advanced to third; Bronson Ryan scored,
unearned. 2 0
Brayden Blundell struck out swinging (2-2 FBKBFS). 2 0
Justin George flied out to rf (3-2 FBFBB). 2 0
Austin Dahlberg struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 KKBS). 2 0

Maryville (Mo.) - Bottom of 3rd WJC MU
Justin Gorski flied out to cf (2-1 BKB). 2 0
Matthew Rauser grounded out p to ss to 1b (3-2 KBFFBFB). 2 0
Jace Burton singled up the middle (1-2 BKF). 2 0
Jack Meyer popped up to ss (0-0). 2 0

William Jewell - Top of 4th WJC MU
Maddox Meier grounded out to ss (1-1 FB). 2 0
Ilyas van den Bos walked (3-2 FKFBBBB). 2 0
Hayden Post flied out to lf (0-1 S). 2 0
Bronson Ryan flied out to 2b (2-1 FBB). 2 0

Maryville (Mo.) - Bottom of 4th WJC MU
Dominic Anselmo hit by pitch (1-1 KH). 2 0



Dominic Sharp singled down the rf line (2-1 BKB); Dominic Anselmo advanced to third. 2 0
Steven Schneider flied out to cf (0-0). 2 0
Brady Kindhart reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (0-0); Dominic Sharp out at second ss to 2b; Dominic
Anselmo scored. 2 1
Greyson Rathgeb lined out to rf (3-2 BBBKF). 2 1

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

William Jewell - Top of 5th WJC MU
Luke Bies grounded out to 2b (0-2 FF). 2 1
Luke Isaacs out at first 1b to p (3-2 FBBKBF). 2 1
Brayden Blundell grounded out to ss (1-1 FB). 2 1

Maryville (Mo.) - Bottom of 5th WJC MU
Justin Gorski grounded out to p, bunt (2-1 FBB). 2 1
Matthew Rauser walked (3-1 FBBBB). 2 1
Jace Burton singled to shortstop (1-1 FB); Matthew Rauser advanced to third. 2 1
Jace Burton advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 1
Jack Meyer walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 1
Dominic Anselmo reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (1-1 BK); Jack Meyer out at second ss to 2b; Jace
Burton advanced to third; Matthew Rauser scored. 2 2
Dominic Sharp grounded out to 2b (2-1 FBB). 2 2

William Jewell - Top of 6th WJC MU
Justin George flied out to cf (0-1 K). 2 2
Austin Dahlberg grounded out to 3b (1-2 FFB). 2 2
Maddox Meier flied out to lf (1-2 SKB). 2 2

Maryville (Mo.) - Bottom of 6th WJC MU
Steven Schneider hit by pitch (2-0 BH). 2 2
Brady Kindhart doubled down the lf line, RBI (2-2 BBKF); Steven Schneider Steven Schneider. 2 2
Jack Wells to p for Taylor Brenneman. 2 2
Greyson Rathgeb struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 2 2
Justin Gorski walked (3-2 KBBFBB). 2 2
Matthew Rauser struck out swinging (2-2 BBSSS). 2 2
Jace Burton singled through the right side, RBI (1-2 KFB); Justin Gorski advanced to third; Brady Kindhart
scored. 2 3
Jace Burton out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 2 3

William Jewell - Top of 7th WJC MU
Blake Sivak to p for Braeden Sunken. 2 3
Ilyas van den Bos walked (3-1 BKBBB). 2 3
Hayden Post struck out looking (2-2 KBBKFK). 2 3
Bronson Ryan struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 2 3
Luke Bies singled to third base (2-1 BBF); Ilyas van den Bos advanced to second. 2 3
Luke Isaacs reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Luke Bies out at second ss to 2b. 2 3

Maryville (Mo.) - Bottom of 7th WJC MU
Mathew Greiner to p for Jack Wells. 2 3
Jack Meyer grounded out to 2b (3-1 BBBK). 2 3
Dominic Anselmo struck out looking (2-2 BKSBK). 2 3
Dominic Sharp singled through the left side (3-2 KBKBFB). 2 3
Steven Schneider tripled to left center, RBI (0-1 F); Dominic Sharp scored. 2 4
Brady Kindhart grounded out to 3b (0-1 F). 2 4

William Jewell - Top of 8th WJC MU



Brayden Blundell struck out looking (3-2 BBFSFBFK). 2 4
Justin George grounded out to 3b (0-0). 2 4
Austin Dahlberg flied out to cf (0-1 K). 2 4

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Maryville (Mo.) - Bottom of 8th WJC MU
Peyton Little to p for Mathew Greiner. 2 4
Greyson Rathgeb reached first on a throwing error by 3b (2-2 FFBB). 2 4
Justin Gorski grounded out to p, bunt, SAC (1-0 B); Greyson Rathgeb advanced to second. 2 4
Matthew Rauser tripled to right center, RBI (2-2 KBBF); Greyson Rathgeb scored, unearned. 2 5
Jace Burton grounded out to ss (0-0). 2 5
Jack Meyer hit by pitch (2-2 FSBH). 2 5
Jack Meyer stole second. 2 5
Dominic Anselmo fouled out to rf (2-2 BBKFF). 2 5

William Jewell - Top of 9th WJC MU
Maddox Meier struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 2 5
Ilyas van den Bos struck out swinging (0-2 SKS). 2 5
Hayden Post singled up the middle (2-1 FBB). 2 5
Bronson Ryan flied out to cf (1-2 KBF). 2 5

Maryville (Mo.) - Bottom of 9th WJC MU


